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SSXK/UTP1x2x0.5SSXK/UTP1x2x0.5SSXK/UTP1x2x0.5SSXK/UTP1x2x0.5

Application:Application:Application:Application:

Hybrid Fig.8 "2-in-1" indoor cable: fiber optic simplex + copper twisted pair under common
jacket. Lightweight, universal for providing different services with only one cable.

DataDataDataData sheetsheetsheetsheet

No. of fibers / copper pairs 1 / 1
Fiber type Single Mode 9/125
Copper conductor Solid unnealed copper wire, 0.5mm (24AWG)
Insulation Solid PE, 0.9mm
Simplex optic cable diameter 1.8 mm
Cable dimensions 3 x 6 mm
Jacket PVC
Max. tensile load > 50 N
Minimum bending radius 10Ø
Transport/Storage temperature -40°C - +60°C
Installation temperature -5°C - +50°C
Operating temperature -20°C - +60°C
Fiber model Corning SMF-28e
Standard compliance ITU-T G.652D

Mode field diameter
1310nm 9,2 ± 0,4µm
1550nm 10,4 ± 0,5µm

Core/Clad Concentricity Error < 0,5 µm
Cladding diameter 125 ± 0,7 µm
Coating/Cladding Concentricity Error < 12 µm
Coating diameter 245 ± 5 µm

Attenuation

1310nm 0,33 - 0,35 dB/km
1383nm 0,31 - 0,35 dB/km
1550nm 0,19 - 0,20 dB/km
1625nm 0,20 - 0,23 dB/km

Zero dispersion wavelength 1302~1322 nm
Zero dispersion slope < 0,089 ps/nm2·km

Chromatic dispersion
1550nm < 18 ps/nm·km
1625nm < 22 ps/nm·km

Polarization dispersion < 0,2ps/km½
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